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HANICY:
INDUSTRIAL ENG.'NES

SCANIA THRUST WASHER KIT 1531996S NEW

Product Images

INDUSTRIAL ENGINES .

Additional Information

Brand SCANIA

Motor Type DC12, DC16, DC9, DI12, DI16
Condition ORIGINAL

Replaces 1531996 S

Application Suitable Scania

Applications suitable (detailed)



Vehicle
brand

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Model
DC12.01
DC12.02
DC12.03

DC12.09

DC16.01

DC16.02

DC16.03
DC 16.04
DC16.05
DC 16.06
DC16.08
DC16.09
DC16.17
DC16.18
DC16.19
DSC12.01
DSC12.02
DSC12.03
DSC12.05
DSC12.06
DT 12.02
DT 12.08

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
/G420

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
C/360

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
C/360

Year(s) Type kw HP

09.1998 -

05.2000

05.2000

02.2004% -

05.1996 -

09.1995 -

09.1997 -

01.2001 -

- Truck 309 420
Tractor

i Cc?ncrete 265
Mixer
Platform /

i Chassis 265

360

360

ccm

1700

1700

1700



Vehicle
brand

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Model

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
C/360

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
C/360

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
C/360

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
C/400

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
C/400

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
C/400

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
C/420

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
C/420

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
C/420

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
C/470

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
C/470

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
G/360

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
G/360

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
G/400

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
G/400

Year(s)

09.1996 -

09.1996 -

09.1996 -

09.1996 -

09.1996 -

09.1996 -

05.1996 -

05.1996 -

05.1996 -

05.1996 -

Type

Dump
Truck

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Dump
Truck

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Dump
Truck

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

kW HP
265 360
265 360
265 360
294 400
294 400
294 400
309 420
309 420
309 420
345 469
345 469
265 360
265 360
294 400
294 400

ccm

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

Nn716

Nn716

1700

1700

1700

1700



Vehicle
brand

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Model

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
G/420

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
G/420

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
G/470

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
L/360

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
L/360

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
L/400

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
L/400

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
L/420

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
L/420

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
L/420

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
L/420

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
L/420

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
L/420

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
L/440

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
L/440

Year(s)

09.1996 -

09.1996 -

09.1996 -

09.1996 -

09.1997 -

09.1997 -

09.1997 -

01.2001 -

01.2001 -

Type

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

kKW HP
309 420
309 420
345 469
265 360
265 360
294 400
294 400
309 420
308 419
309 420
309 420
308 420
309 420
324 440
324 440

ccm

1700

1700

Nn716

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

Nn716

1700

Nn716

Nn716



Vehicle
brand

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Model

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
L/470

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
L/470

SCANIA 4 -
series 124
L/470

SCANIA 4 -
series 164
C/480

SCANIA 4 -
series 164
C/480

SCANIA 4 -
series 164
C/480

SCANIA 4 -
series 164
C/580

SCANIA 4 -
series 164
C/580

SCANIA 4 -
series 164
G/480

SCANIA 4 -
series 164
G/480

SCANIA 4 -
series 164
G/480

SCANIA 4 -
series 164
G/480

SCANIA 4 -
series 164
G/580

SCANIA 4 -
series 164
G/580

SCANIA 4 -
series 164
G/580

Year(s)

01.2001 -

01.2001 -

05.2000

05.2000

05.2000

05.2000

05.2000

05.2000

05.2000

05.2000

05.2000

Type

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Dump
Truck

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

kW HP

345 469
345 470
345 470
353 480
353 480
353 480
426 580
426 580
353 480
353 480
353 480
353 480
426 579
426 580
426 580

ccm

Nn716

Nn716

Nn716

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600



Vehicle
brand

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Model

SCANIA 4 -
series 164
L/480

SCANIA 4 -
series 164
L/480

SCANIA 4 -
series 164
L/480

SCANIA 4 -
series 164
L/580

SCANIA 4 -
series 164
L/580

SCANIA 4 -
series 164
L/580

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
C/360

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
C/360

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
C/360

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
C/400

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
C/400

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
C/400

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
C/420

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
C/420

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
C/420

Year(s)

05.2000

05.2000

05.2000

05.2000

09.1995 -

09.1995 -

09.1995 -

05.1996 -

05.1996 -

05.1996 -

05.1996 -

05.1996 -

Type

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Dump
Truck

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Dump
Truck

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Dump
Truck

Platform /
Chassis

kW HP

353 480
353 480
353 480
426 579
426 580
426 580
265 360
265 360
265 360
294 400
294 400
294 400
309 420
309 420
309 420

ccm

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700



Vehicle
brand

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Model

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
C/420

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
C/420

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
G/360

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
G/360

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
G/400

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
G/400

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
G/420

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
G/420

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
G/420

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
G/420

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
L/360

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
L/360

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
L/360

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
L/400

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
L/400

Year(s)

05.1996 -

09.1997 -

03.1997 -

03.1997 -

03.1997 -

03.1997 -

05.1996 -

09.1997 -

09.1997 -

021997 -

05.1995 -

09.1995 -

021997 -

05.1996 -

Type

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

kW HP
309 420
309 420
265 360
265 360
294 400
294 400
309 420
309 420
309 420
309 420
265 360
265 360
265 360
294 400
294 400

ccm

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700

1700



Vehicle
brand

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Model

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
L/420

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
L/420

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
L/420

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
L/470

SCANIA 4 -
series T 124
L/470

SCANIA
PGR,T -
series P
500, R 500

SCANIA
PGRT -
series P
500, R 500

SCANIA
PGR,T -
series P
500, R 500

SCANIA
PGRT -
series P
500, R 500

SCANIA
PGR,T -
series P
560, R 560

SCANIA
PGRT -
series P
560, R 560

SCANIA
PGR,T -
series P
580, R 580

SCANIA
PGRT -
series P
620, R 620

Year(s)

05.1996 -

09.1997 -

01.2001 -

04.2004 -

07.20009 -

07.20009 -

04.2004 -

11.2006 -

04.2004 -

08.2006

Type

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Dump
Truck

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

kW HP
309 420
309 420
309 420
345 469
345 470
368 500
368 500
368 500
368 500
412 560
412 560
426 580
456 620

ccm

1700

1700

1700

Nn716

Nn716

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600



Vehicle
brand

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Model

SCANIA
PGR,T -
series P
620, R 620

SCANIA
PGRT -
series R
500

SCANIA
PGR,T -
series R
500

SCANIA
PGRT -
series R
500

SCANIA
PGR,T -
series R
500

SCANIA
PGRT -
series R
500

SCANIA
PGR,T -
series R
500

SCANIA
PGRT -
series R
500

SCANIA
PGR,T -
series R
560

SCANIA
PGRT -
series R
560

SCANIA
PGR,T -
series R
560

SCANIA
PGRT -
series R
560

Year(s)

11.2006 -

01.2004% -

01.2004% -

03.2004 -

04.2004 -

04.2004 -

03.2008 -

Type

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

kW HP
456 620
368 500
368 500
368 500
368 500
368 500
368 500
368 500
412 560
41 559
412 560
412 560

ccm

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600



Vehicle
brand

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Model

SCANIA
PGR,T -
series R
560

SCANIA
PGRT -
series R
560

SCANIA
PGR,T -
series R
560, P 560

SCANIA
PGRT -
series R
560, P 560

SCANIA
PGR,T -
series R
580

SCANIA
PGRT -
series R
580

SCANIA
PGR,T -
series R
580

SCANIA
PGRT -
series R
580

SCANIA
PGR,T -
series R
580, P 580

SCANIA
PGRT -
series R
620

SCANIA
PGR,T -
series R
620

SCANIA
PGRT -
series R
620

Year(s)

09.2006

09.2006

07.20009 -

07.20009 -

03.2004 -

04.2004 -

07.20009 -

03.2008 -

Type

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Dump
Truck

Platform /
Chassis

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

kW HP

412 560
412 560
412 560
412 560
426 580
426 579
426 580
426 580
426 580
456 620
455 619

456 620

ccm

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600



Parameter
Vehicle brand

Scania 4-Series

Scania Bus 4-/F-/K-/N-Series

Scania L-/P-/G-/R-/S-Series

Scania P-/G-/R-/T-Series

Replaces Ref. No.

Vehicle
brand

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Scania

Model

SCANIA
PGR,T -
series R
620

SCANIA
PGRT -
series R
620

SCANIA
PGR,T -
series R
620

SCANIA
PGRT -
series R
620

SCANIA
PGR,T -
series R
620

Year(s)

03.2009 -

03.2009 -

09.2005 -

10.2004% -

10.2004% -

STD

Model, Engine, Gearbox, Axle, Cabin

DC 1, DSC-DC-DT 12, DC 16

Type

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

Truck
Tractor

Platform /
Chassis

Truck
Tractor

kW HP
456 620
456 620
456 620
456 620
456 620

ccm

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

4-Series DC 919/20/21, DC 11, DC-DT 12 F-/K-/N-Series DC 9, DC 11, DC-DT

12,DC13

DC-OC9,DC13

DC9,DCT1, DC-DT 12, DC 16

ReplacesRef. No.

Scania

Scania

Scania

1350815 S

1444619 S

1531996 S



